# 2024 Fon du Lac Park District Men's and COED Slow Pitch Softball

# **General Information**

- Registration begins Monday, February 5 until leagues fill up.
- Monday, April 22 is the final day to register for Men's League if there are spots still open.
- Monday, April 22 is the final day to register for COED League if there are spots still open.
- League fee must be paid when registering team.
- Rosters are due before the first game.
- Men's League is set to begin on Monday, April 29.
- COED League will begin on Thursday, May 2.
- Register early so you avoid missing out on the league that you want.

### To Register:

Bring filled out registration form and league fee to Fon du Lac Park District Administration Center anytime the office is open. You can also mail to the address below. We accept cash, check, and credit cards. Monday – Thursday Office hours (8am - 4pm) and Friday Office Hours (8am – 1:30pm). There is an after-hours drop box by the front entrance.

# League Fees = \$650 (Men's and COED)

Player's fees are included in the pricing

# What you get for your sponsor fee and player fees:

- 1 umpire for all league games.
- There are 20 regular scheduled games (weather dependent).
- We will attempt to make up every game that is cancelled due to the weather.
- Start each game with a new ball.
- The end of season tournament will be held on Monday, September 30 and Monday, October 7 for Men's League and COED League will be held on Thursday, October 3 and Thursday, October 10.
- The League Tournament is subject to change.
- Scoreboards are in use for all games and updated by the umpire after every ½ inning.
- There is no forfeit fee.

Team uniforms are the individual team's responsibility and not included in the sponsor/player fees. We do not require matching uniforms.

#### IN CASE OF INCLEMENT WEATHER:

The Park District will notify Team Managers by 4:00pm weekdays.

## **Rocky Boyer**

Fon du Lac Park District Sports Coordinator Office (309) 699-3923 rocky@fondulacpark.com

## Fon du Lac Park District Administration Center

201 Veterans Drive, East Peoria, IL 61611 Office (309) 699-3923 | Fax (309) 699-3419